Trade Register Munich
HRB 85742
VAT ID No. DE129484267
Information pursuant to Section 2(1)
DL-InfoV (Germany) at
Managing Directors:
Dr. Peter Havel (CEO)

Equipment characteristics:
Type of equipment: Wireless Charger
Type designation*: levo AWC 1
Parts of the system:  levo AWC 1, levo LL7
Serial number:  120123
highest frequency generated or used
within the EUT
16 MHz
 < 108 MHz
Document Number: TR-13786-60370-03 | Issue: 06
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE Page 5 of 33
List of devices connected to EUT
No. Description Type designation Serial no. or ID Manufacturer
1 LL7 masterlink --- pewag
2 DC Power Supply XP Power VER05 --- XP Power
3 --- --- --- ---
Marking plate (may only be a draft)
Document Number: TR-13786-60370-03 | Issue: 06
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE Page 6 of 33
Applicant also made a statement regarding to KDB 680106 D01 RF Exposure Wireless Charging
Apps v03, chapter 5.b):
(6) Power transfer frequency is less than 1 MHz.
 Yes. The used frequency is between 110 – 205 kHz.
(2) Output power from each primary coil is less than or equal to 15 watts.
 Yes.
(3) The transfer system includes only single primary and secondary coils. This includes charging
systems that may have multiple primary coils and clients that are able to detect and allow coupling
only between individual pairs of coils.
 Yes. Only one single primary coil and one single secondary coil.
(4) Client device is placed directly in contact with the transmitter.
 Yes.
(5) Mobile exposure conditions only (portable exposure conditions are not covered by this
exclusion).
 Yes.
(6) The aggregate H-field strengths at 15 cm surrounding the device and 20 cm above the top
surface from all simultaneous transmitting coils are demonstrated to be less than 50% of the MPE
limit.
 Yes. See chapter 2.4.6
Document Number: TR-13786-60370-03 | Issue: 06
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE Page 7 of 33
1.5 Product Information
1.5.1 Technical Description
1.6 Deviations from the Standard
none
1.7 EUT Modification Record
The table below details modifications made to the EUT during the test programme.
The modifications incorporated during each test are recorded on the appropriate test pages.
Modification State Description of Modification still fitted to EUT Modification Fitted By
Date Modification
Fitted
0 As supplied by the customer (S/N: ---) Not Applicable Not Applicable
Table 3
1.8 Test Location
TÜV SÜD Product Service conducted the following tests at our Straubing Test Laboratory.
Test Name Name of Engineer(s)
Configuration and Mode: 115 V / 60 Hz AC Powered – Inductive charging ON
Field Strength of Emissions Michael Ingerl
AC Power Line Conducted Emissions Michael Ingerl
Bandwidth Michael Ingerl
Radiated Spurious Emissions  Michael Ingerl
Exposure of Humans to RF Fields Michael Ingerl
Table 4
Office Address:
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Document Number: TR-13786-60370-03 | Issue: 06
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE Page 8 of 33
2 Test Details